N0500007703

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
BRECT OF HICLE THE MARTIN BY PHONE TO MARTIN BY PHO
(pito)
Office Use Only



07/19/05--01039--002 **70.00

e

RESIENCED 05 JUL 19 PH 12: 46

> FILED 05 JUL 19 PH 4: 06 SECRET SY FILED TALLAHASSE FILENTE



۹ پ ۲	s 					
	Capitol Services, Inc. 2750 Old St. Augustine Rd	., N-145	* 9 *	*	, w	FILED 05 JUL 19 PM 4:06
	Tallahassee, FL 32301	(850) 878-4734 Kathi or Brent				SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

Office Use Only

CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S) (if known):

1. DeSot	Disaster	Recovery	TW:		
(Corp	oration Name)	//	(Document #)		
2					
(Corp	oration Name)		(Document #)		
3(Corn	oration Name)		(Document #)		
(corp	oration runney		(Document #)		
4(Corp	oration Name)	······································	(Document #)		
🗵 Walk in	I Pick up time	7/19/05	□ Certified Copy		
Mail Out	Will wait	STA A Photocopy	□ Certificate of Status		
<u>NEW FILINGS</u>		AMENDMENTS	<u>,</u>		
⊐ Profit		□ Amendment			
Not for Profit		Resignation of R.A., Officer/Director			
Limited Liability		Change of Registered Agent			
Domestication		Dissolution/Withdrawal			
□ Other		□ Merger			
OTHER FILINGS		REGISTRATIO	N/QUALIFICATION		
Annual Report		□ Foreign			
Fictitious Name		Limited Partnership			
		Reinstatement			
		□ Trademark			
		□ Other			

,

Examiner's Initials



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

July 21, 2005

CAPITAL SERVICES, INC.

SUBJECT: DESOTO DISASTER RECOVERY, INC. Ref. Number: W05000034718

We have received your document for DESOTO DISASTER RECOVERY, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0803, Florida Statutes, requires that the board of directors never have fewer than three directors.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6965.

Dorine Martin Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 105A00047767

ب T] ഗ

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF DESOTO DISASTER RECOVERY, INC. SECRETARY Gr STATE MALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

(A NOT-FOR-PROFIT FLORIDA CORPORATION)

In compliance with the requirements of F.S. Chapter 617, the undersigned, being a natural person, hereby acts as an incorporator in adopting and filing the following articles of incorporation for the purpose of organizing a not-for-profit corporation.

ARTICLE I

The name of the Corporation ("Corporation") is **DESOTO DISASTER RECOVERY**, INC.

ARTICLE II

The existence of the Corporation shall begin on the date of the filing of the Articles of Incorporation, and the Corporation shall exist perpetually.

ARTICLE III

The street address and mailing address of the principal office of the Corporation is 200 West Oak Street, Arcadia, FL 34266. The purposes for which the corporation is organized are exclusively charitable, scientific, literary and educational within the meaning of Section 501(C)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law.

ARTICLE IV

Membership in the Corporation shall be as provided for in the Corporation's By-Laws.

ARTICLE V

The initial street address of the Corporation's registered office is 200 West Oak Street, Arcadia, FL 34266. The initial registered agent for the Corporation at that address is David Laubhan.

ARTICLE VI

The initial board of directors shall consist of 3 member. This number may be increased or decreased from time to time in accordance with the Corporation's bylaws, but shall never be less than 3. The names and addresses of the persons who will serve on the initial board of directors are:

FILED

Name/Address

05 JUL 19 PM 4:06

David Laubhan, 200 West Oak Street, Arcadia, FL 34266 Rev. Ted Land, 200 West Oak Street, Arcadia, FL 34266 LLAHASSEE FLORIDA Rev. David Harris, 200 West Oak Street, Arcadia, FL 34266

ARTICLE VII

The name and street address of the person signing these articles of incorporation is:

Name/Address

David Laubhan, 200 West Oak Street, Arcadia, FL 34266

ARTICLE VIII

The Corporation shall indemnify its directors, officers, employees, and agents to the fullest extent permitted by law.

David Laubhan

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for **DESOTO DISASTER RECOVERY, INC.**, at the place designated in the articles of incorporation, the undersigned is familiar with and accepts the obligations of that position pursuant to F.S. 617,0501.

David Laubhan /

Date: July 26. 2005